# OP \$390.00 314704

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM583853

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Daimler AG		06/05/2020	Corporation: GERMANY

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	smart Automobile Co.,Ltd.		
Street Address:	818 Binhai 2nd Road Hangzhou Bay New Zone		
City:	Ningbo, Zhejiang Province		
State/Country:	CHINA		
Postal Code:	00000		
Entity Type:	Company: CHINA		

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 15**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3147044	SMART
Registration Number:	2837584	SMART
Registration Number:	3043444	FORTWO
Registration Number:	2927097	
Registration Number:	4169606	E
Registration Number:	3519189	TRIDION
Registration Number:	4255948	SMART
Registration Number:	3996979	FORFOUR
Registration Number:	4170492	
Registration Number:	4263261	FORSPEED
Registration Number:	4315544	
Registration Number:	4260122	BABY SMART
Registration Number:	4737799	READYSPACE
Registration Number:	4737805	TWINAMIC
Registration Number:	5288671	SMART

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 4083518808

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006985 FRAME: 0097

900556322

**Phone:** 6507965427

Email: devasena@hahnmoodley.com

Correspondent Name: Devasena Reddy

Address Line 1: 5655 Silver Creek Valley Road

Address Line 2: #850

Address Line 4: San Jose, CALIFORNIA 95138

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Devasena Reddy

SIGNATURE: /Devasena Reddy/

**DATE SIGNED:** 06/30/2020

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=DOA\_US\_RE\_20\_004#page1.tif source=DOA\_US\_RE\_20\_004#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006985 FRAME: 0098

### ASSIGNMENT

This ASSIGNMENT made the 05th day of June Two thousand twenty

WHEREAS, **Daimler AG** a German Company, with offices at Mercedesstrasse 137, Stuttgart, Germany 70327, (Assignor) owns all right, title, and interest in and to the following Trademark(s):

Trademark. Application No.	Trademark Number	Trademark	Image	"Family / Trademark type"
74734869	3147044	SMART		Word mark
75976380	2837584	SMART		Word mark
76/580962	3043444	FORTWO		Word mark
76030226	2927097	Smart-Ring s/w		Figurative mark
77/746592	4169606	electric drive		Figurative mark
77281848	3519189	TRIDION		Word mark
85/170388	4255948	SMART		Word mark
85/186011	3996979	FORFOUR		Word mark
85/378750	4170492	Smart-Ring s/w (neu)		Figurative mark
85/431030	4263261	forspeed - Logo	forspe[=)	Combined mark
85378827	4315544	Smart-Ring s/w (neu)		Figurative mark
85435655	4260122	BABY SMART		Word mark
86/259347	4737799	READYSPACE		Word mark
86/260599	4737805	TWINAMIC		Word mark
86/927862	5288671	smart - Label	smort	Combined mark

AND, WHEREAS, smart Automobile Co., Ltd., a company located in China, with offices at 818 Binhai 2nd Road Hangzhou Bay New Zone, Ningbo, Zhejiang Province, China (Assignee) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said trademark, the registration therefore, the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademark and registration thereof, and the right to sue for past infringement;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is acknowledged, Assignor sells, assigns and transfers unto Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Trademark, the registration therefore, the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademark and registration thereof, and the right to sue for past infringement.

05th June 2020

Date:

Assignor: Daimler AG

By: \_\_\_\_\_//// Wallner

Title: Special Proxy Holder

TRADEMARK REEL: 006985 FRAME: 0099 Assignee: smart Automobile Co., Ltd.

By: // // // // // Name: Anton Wallner

Title: Special Proxy Holder

1

Date: 05th June 2020

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>1</sup> For internal use only: SMD0001022US; SMD0001025US; SMD0001026US; SMD0001027US; SMD0001030US; SMD0001031US; SMD0001089US; SMD0001090US; SMD0001091US; SMD0001092US; SMD0001095US; SMD0001096US; SMD0001099US; SMD0001100US; SMD0001101US; SMD0001108US; /DOA/02.06.2020 /simply signed/REC BEG/MR